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Weather/Track : 1016 hPa - Dry 27 °C - Humidity 45 % Start : 15:35, End : 15:55
T – WTCR Trophy eligible drivers

1 Nestor Girolami ARG ALL-INKL.COM Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 7 5 - - 140.9 1:51.795
2 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai Elantra N TCR 9 6 0.038 0.038 140.9 1:51.647
3 Nathanael Berthon FRA COMTOYOU DHL TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS3 LMS 8 7 0.054 0.016 140.9 1:51.916
4 Santiago Urrutia URY Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 8 8 0.196 0.142 140.7 1:52.020
5 Mikel Azcona ESP BRC Hyundai N Squadra Corse Hyundai Elantra N TCR 8 5 0.199 0.003 140.7 1:51.996
6 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Muennich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 8 5 0.226 0.027 140.7 1:52.074
7 Robert Huff GBR T ZENGÖ MOTORSPORT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 7 6 0.237 0.011 140.6 1:52.099
8 Qinghua Ma CHN Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 8 8 0.255 0.018 140.6 1:52.078
9 Yann Ehrlacher FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 8 5 0.283 0.028 140.6 1:52.091

10 Gilles Magnus BEL COMTOYOU TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS3 LMS 7 3 0.353 0.070 140.5 1:52.215
11 Yvan Muller FRA Cyan Racing Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 8 5 0.362 0.009 140.5 1:52.224
12 Dániel Nagy HUN T ZENGÖ MOTORSPORT CUPRA Leon Competición TCR 9 8 0.455 0.093 140.4 1:52.214
13 Thed Björk SWE Cyan Performance Lynk & Co Lynk & Co 03 TCR 9 8 0.465 0.010 140.4 1:52.211
14 Attila Tassi HUN Liqui MolyTeam Engstler Honda Civic TCR 8 5 0.654 0.189 140.1 1:52.507
15 Mehdi Bennani MAR T COMTOYOU TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS3 LMS 9 3 0.794 0.140 139.9 1:52.444
16 Tom Coronel NLD T COMTOYOU DHL TEAM AUDI SPORT Audi RS3 LMS 8 8 0.993 0.199 139.7 1:52.855
17 Tiago Monteiro PRT Liqui MolyTeam Engstler Honda Civic TCR 8 5 1.089 0.096 139.6 1:52.914

Subject to technical scrutineering
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